
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN 

BYLAW NO. 1512 

Being a bylaw to set fees and charges for the use of the Ellison Heritage Community Centre 

WHEREAS the Local Government Act allows for the imposition of fees and charges in respect of 
the use of a regional district property; 

AND WHEREAS the Regional Board deems it necessary to adopt a bylaw that sets fees and 
charges for the use of the Ellison Heritage Community Centre; 

NOW THEREFORE THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN, IN OPEN 
MEETING ASSEMBLED, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The fees and charges for the use of the Ellison Heritage Community Centre are as set out 
in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw. 

2. This Bylaw may be cited as "Regional District of Central Okanagan Ellison Heritage 
Community Centre Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1512, 2022". 
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SCHEDULE "A" 

ELLISON HERITAGE COMMUNITY CENTRE FEES AND CHARGES 
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Weekend Package Friday 2:00 pm to Sunday 12:00 pm $1825* $500** 

Full Day 12-hour booking within the hours of $1475* $500** 
8:00 am -11 :00 pm (same day) 

Wedding bookings accepted year-round, but are limited to 1-2 bookings per month 
Weekend Packages limited to booking 1 year in advance 
*Rental rates include $125 non-refundable administration fee 

Hourly Rentals 8:00 am - 8:00 pm $75/hour $100 key deposit 
maximum 5 hours 

Hourly rentals subject to $25 non-refundable administration fee per booking. Multiple bookings as part of a 
series within the same 6 months will be charged the administration fee once each 6-month period. 

Non-profit discount: Organizations who can provide their non-profit certification number are eligible for a 40% 
discount on each of the rental rate options. Does not apply to administrative fees and deposits, which are not 
discounted. 
Included in- Sound system, four speakers, sound board, wireless microphone with stand, 
Rentals: projector/screen, Yamaha MG124CX board and 4 Samson D412 speakers, Shure PG 

wireless mic, tables and chairs 

Insurance Rates 
Estimated MIABC 150 people with Alcohol $200 avg. 

**Breakdown of 
Deposit 
Damage & Cleaning $400 
Deposit 
Fob Deposit $100 

Total Deposit: $500 


